
h 640.05 632.20 632.06 666.70 1.24% -4.00%

i 1209.8 1218.6 1204.1 1432.7 -0.72% -15.56%

i 321.26 322.28 316.15 385.36 -0.32% -16.63%

i 0.5103 0.5154 0.5134 0.5872 -0.99% -13.10%

Rough Rice i 13.88 14.64 15.11 15.90 -5.17% -12.69%

h 660.50 639.05 633.70 850.45 3.36% -22.34%

h 1.493 1.487 1.532 1.741 0.37% -14.27%

i 1.497 1.506 1.548 1.779 -0.63% -15.86%

i 16.91 17.09 17.08 14.11 -1.10% 19.78%

i 1.498 1.558 1.573 2.100 -3.85% -28.67%

i 1.239 1.257 1.232 1.044 -1.44% 18.68%

i 2.050 2.090 2.168 2.115 -1.91% -3.07%

h 0.5900 0.5890 0.5764 0.5400 0.17% 9.26%

h 1.28 1.19 1.18 1.20 7.59% 6.25%

n 0.9075 0.9075 0.9038 0.8500 0.00% 6.76%

h 55.50 55.20 54.68 60.00 0.54% -7.50%

h 109.00 108.40 108.23 87.00 0.55% 25.29%

i 97.81 99.38 99.72 90.68 -1.57% 7.87%

h 305.35 302.90 307.00 273.86 0.81% 11.50%

h 385.00 384.80 382.57 343.80 0.05% 11.98%

h 343.90 338.90 335.97 310.10 1.48% 10.90%

h 2.530 2.018 2.634 4.369 25.37% -42.09%

h 1.3132 1.0346 0.0000 1.3701 26.93% -4.15%

*British Pound h 1.5779 1.5717 1.5520 1.6096 0.39% -1.97%

i 0.9997 1.0068 1.0138 0.9908 -0.71% 0.90%

i 6.302 6.306 6.309 6.573 -0.06% -4.12%

i 0.918 0.925 0.937 0.945 -0.83% -2.90%

i 34.00 34.25 36.41 40.00 -0.73% -15.00%

i 2.1595 2.1735 1.5125 2.2175 -0.64% -2.62%

* Used as the indexing unit of measure for this exchange rate

On Highway Gasoline

Natural Gas

Source: New York Mercantile Exchange

Crude Oil

Crude Peanut Oil

Source: USDA

NYMEX Futures & Retail

Heating Oil No.2 Spot

On Highway Diesel

Course Ground Beef

Live Hog

Market Commentary

*Euro

Canadian Dollar

Chinese Yuan

Source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York

NYBOT Futures

Sugar 16

Coffee

Source: Intercontinental Exchange

Swiss Frank

Federal Reserve

Chicken Whole (GA Dock)

Crude Corn Oil

Pork Bellies

Butter AA

vs. Last 

Year1/23/2012

CME Group

Corn

Soybean

Soy Meal

Soybean Oil

Wheat 

Cheddar Barrel

Cheddar Block

Milk Class III

Source: CME Group

USDA Weekly Prices

Live Cattle

February 6, 2012

1/30/2012 This 

Week

Last 

Week YTD Avg Last Year

vs. Last 

Week

Commodity Activity - Weekly Average

Key Commodity Report Weekly 

Commodity Information:  Commodity information found in this sheet is publically available.  It can be found from numerous sources, all of which are noted.   This report is for 
informational purposes only.  Please do not make hedging or buying decisions based on this report. Please note that rounding can affect the percent of change values. 

1.9

1.91

1.92

1.93

1.94

1.95

1.96

1.97

1.98

Paul's U.S. Currency Index 

 $0.2800

 $0.3800

 $0.4800

 $0.5800

 $0.6800

 $35.00

 $55.00

 $75.00

 $95.00

 $115.00

 $135.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J

Soybean Oil & Crude Oil Relationship 

Crude Soybean Oil

 $30.00

 $40.00

 $50.00

 $60.00

 $70.00

 $80.00

 $90.00

 $100.00

 $110.00

 $120.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J

Crude Oil - Average Weekly Price - NYMEX 

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

This WeekLast Week YTD Avg Last Year

Corn 

1.35

1.40

1.45

1.50

1.55

1.60

1.65

1.70

1.75

1.80

This
Week

Last
Week

YTD Avg Last Year

Cheddar Block 

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

This
Week

Last
Week

YTD Avg Last Year

Coffee 

Commentary:  The soybean market was down last week while corn was higher.  This does not bode well for the soybean complex as corn and beans fight over swing 
acres.  Corn is winning as I have been reporting.  Soybeans must keep up pace with corn or we will get to a point where there are fewer beans planted and the price will 
jump up then.  It is a matter of timing, only beans may inflate further than necessary.  There were mixed reports coming from South America as rains did hit much of 
their growing region, and this is why beans were down last week, for the most part.  There was quite a bit of volatility all around, but the AG markets are still working 
within a range.   Beans tried last week to get close to the bottom of the range.  Wheat was another issue all together.  Wheat moved into positive territory but not 
following corn.  Russia announced they were rationing wheat sales and not going to export any more for the remainder of the year.  This sent wheat higher.  I believe it 
is simply a ploy to move their wheat price higher.  Time will tell, but currently, they are not exporting.  
 
Corn futures closed between $6.31-3/4 and $6/41-4/3 per bushel, ending the week at $6.39. 
Soybean futures closed between $11.85-1/4 and $12.22-3/4 per bushel, ending the week at $11.99. 
Soybean meal futures closed between $312.70 and $323.60 per short ton, ending the week at $319.30. 
Soybean oil futures closed between $0.5025 and $0.5194 per pound, ending the week at $0.5087. 
Wheat futures closed between $6.41-1/4 and $6.60 per bushel, ending the week at $6.60. 



Corn - CBOT Weekly Futures Price
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Soybeans - CBOT Weekly Average Price - Dollars / Bushel
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Soybean Meal - CBOT Weekly Average Price - Dollars /  US Ton
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Soybean Oil - CBOT Weekly Average Price - Cents /  Pound
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Rough Rice - CBOT Weekly Average Price - Dollars /  CWT
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Wheat - CBOT Weekly Average Price - Dollars /  Bushel
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Coffee - (KC) NYBOT Average Weekly Price - Dollars per Pound
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Barrel Cheddar - CME Average Weekly Price / Pound

1.00

1.20

1.40

1.60

1.80

2.00

2.20

2.40

D
e

ce
m

b
er

Fe
b

ru
ar

y

M
ar

ch

A
p

ri
l

M
ay

Ju
n

e

Ju
ly

A
u

gu
st

Se
p

te
m

b
e

r

O
ct

o
b

e
r

N
o

ve
m

b
e

r

D
e

ce
m

b
er

Barrel Cheddar - CME Average Weekly Dollars per Pound 

2012 2011 2010 2009 4-Yr-Avg*

9



40 LB Block Cheddar - CME Average Weekly Price / Pound
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Milk Class III - CME Average Weekly Price CWT
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Butter AA - CME Average Weekly Price lb
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Live Cattle - Average Weekly Price USDA - 6 State Average
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USDA Coarse ground 81% Steer & Heifer Source
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USDA Live Hogs - Average Weekly Price 
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USDA Bellies, Skin-On, Trimmed 14-16#
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Georgia Dock Chicken - Final Weekly Price
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USDA Weekly Price - Crude Corn Oil
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USDA Weekly Price - Crude Peanut Oil
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Crude Oil - Average Weekly Price - NYMEX
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Heating Oil - Average Weekly Spot Price - NY Harbour
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Diesel - Average Weekly Highway Price
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Gasoline Unleaded - Average Weekly Highway Price
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Natural Gas Futures - New York Mercantile Exchange
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Sugar #16 - New York Board of Trade (ICE)
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Foreign Exchange Rate - Euro, EMU Members 
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Foreign Exchange Rate - Canadian Dollar 
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Foreign Exchange Rate - Chinese Yuan
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Consumer Price Index - Monthly

200.0

205.0

210.0

215.0

220.0

225.0
Ja

n

Fe
b

M
ar

A
p

r

M
ay Ju
n

Ju
l

A
u

g

Se
p

O
ct

N
o

v

D
e

c

Consumer Price Index - Monthly 
Bureau of Labor and Statistics 

2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 Average

38



0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Electricity

Fuel Oil

Bread White

Ground Beef

Chicken

Eggs

Milk

Electricity Fuel Oil Bread White Ground Beef Chicken Eggs Milk

DEC 11 vs. DEC 10 0.025328244 0.182900094 0.024531025 0.113574352 0.046875 0.045175683 0.074442435

YTD 0.02093795 0.276464221 0.051941748 0.096400402 0.022298456 0.066177947 0.096082042

Consumer Price Index- Growth Percentage 
Bureau of Labor & Standards 

DEC 11 vs. DEC 10 YTD



Producer Price Index - Monthly
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Flour

Corn Sweetners

Dairy

Shortening & Cooking Oil

Bakery

Beef

Pork

Chicken

Turkey

Meat

Bottled Beer

Flour
Corn

Sweetner
s

Dairy

Shorteni
ng &

Cooking
Oil

Bakery Beef Pork Chicken Turkey Meat
Bottled

Beer

DEC 11 vs. DEC 10 -0.0042250.10946590.11627910.16334360.04848480.1525157 0.07 0.05728430.09490580.1181760.0353982

YTD 0.00657280.11369650.12308560.15989260.04727270.16116350.11333330.08203680.11235170.11881820.0328698

PPI Commodities - Growth Percentage 
Bureau of Labor & Standards 

DEC 11 vs. DEC 10 YTD


